participation in the Rights Entitlement.

9. In the event of the liquidation of the Company, all unexercised Options will lapse upon
the occurrence of that liquidation.

10. The Options do not provide any entitlement to dividends paid to ordinary shareholders.

11. The Options do not entitle the Option Holder to vote at any meeting of shareholders

12. To the extent (if any) that any of these Option Terms and Conditions are inconsistent
with or contrary to the ASX Listing Rules, the ASX Listing Rules provisions will prevail
and these option Terms And Conditions are deemed to incorporate the relevant ASX
Listing Rules provisions as an amendment to these terms.

13. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the State of Victoria. The
parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria.

43

Annexure D - Pro-Forma Financial Statement and Financial
Performance

WHA Limited Proforma

Statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2020

 WHA BSA   Adjustments  Note Consolidated

Assets $'000 $'000  $'000  $'000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  110   112   7,160   1   7,382

Trade and  other receivables  12,456   2,000   (13,000)  2   1,456

Inventory  1,152   2,488   (2,488)  3   1,152

Investments  -  -   -   -

Prepayments and other  37   -   -   37

Total current assets  13,755   4,600   (8,328)   10,027

Non-current assets

Other financial assets  1,100   -   -   1,100

Property, plant and equipment  -  6   -   6

Right-of-use assets  145   -   -   145

Intangibles  487   -   -   487

Other  -  -   -   -

Total non-current assets  1,732   6   -   1,738

Total assets  15,487   4,606   (8,328)   11,765

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,881   3,898   (4,298)  4   1,481

Borrowings  8,042   600   (8,642)  5   -

Lease liabilities  36   -   -   36

 Provisions  59   11   -   70

Total current liabilities  10,018   4,509   (12,940)   1,587

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings  -  -   -   -

Lease liabilities  118   -   -   118

Provisions  16   -   -   16

Total non-current liabilities  134   -   -   134

Total liabilities  10,152   4,509   (12,940)   1,721

Net assets  5,335   97   4,612   10,044

Equity

44

Issued capital  91,726   1   9,042   100,769

Reserves  -   -
Accumulated losses (86,309)  99   4,433)  (90,643)

Equity attributable to the owners of WHA  5,417   100   4,609   10,126

Non-controlling interest (82)  -   -  (82)

Total equity  5,335   100   4,609   10,044

Notes
1. Cash
Cash at end of period   222
CBDG Distribution   11,000
BSA Acquisition (2,750)
BSA Adjustments (590)

Debt Amount (500)

Total   7,382

2. Trade and Other Receivables
Opening Balance  14,456
CBDG Distribution (11,000)
Adjustment of BSA Receivables (2,000)
Balance   1,456

3. Inventory
Opening Balance  3,640
BSA Adjustment  (2,488)
Balance   1,152

4. Trade and Other Payable
Opening Balance   5,779
Conversion of Payables to equity  (400)